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This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to 

this e-mail because the mail box is unattended. 

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits 

attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of 

all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees 

apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first 

viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not 

apply.

U.S. District Court

United States District Court for the Western District of Washington

Notice of Electronic Filing  

The following transaction was entered on 5/13/2014 at 9:38 AM PDT and filed on 5/13/2014  

Case Name: Ramirez-Martinez et al v. United States Immigration and Customs Enforcement et al

Case Number: 3:14-cv-05273-RJB

Filer:

Document Number: 18(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  

MINUTE ORDER re: [17] Notice of Voluntary Dismissal. Pursuant to the Notice of Voluntary 
Dismissal Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(i) (Dkt. [17]), filed by plaintiffs on May 12, 2014, this 
case is DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE. Authorized by Judge Robert J. Bryan. (JL) 

3:14-cv-05273-RJB Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Sal Mungia     smungia@gth-law.com, gmitchell@gth-law.com, rramirez@gth-law.com

Nicholas Broten Straley     nick.straley@columbialegal.org

Sarah A Dunne     dunne@aclu-wa.org

Priscilla To-Yin Chan     Priscilla.Chan@usdoj.gov, ECF-Civ.USAWAW@usdoj.gov, amy.hanson@usdoj.gov

Regan Cook Hildebrand     Regan.Hildebrand@usdoj.gov

Andrea L Schmitt     andrea.schmitt@columbialegal.org, fanny.cordero@columbialegal.org
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Melissa R Lee     melissa.lee@columbialegal.org, cynthia.wilson@columbialegal.org, 

maureen.janega@columbialegal.org

La Rond Baker     lbaker@aclu-wa.org

Margaret Chen     mchen@aclu-wa.org

3:14-cv-05273-RJB Notice will not be electronically mailed to: 


